Ahmedabad were appointed as the statutory Auditors of the Company for a term of five consecutive

years at the 19th Annual General Meeting held on December 30, 2020 till the conclusion of 24th AGM

to be held in the calendar year 2ozs i.e for Fy 2o2o-zo2r 6 zo24-2o25 at a remuneration of{
235,000 (Rupees Two Lakh Thirty Five Thousand Only) to conduct the audit for the Financial year

2o2o-202r payable in one or more Instalments plus Goods and services tax as applicable.

The Auditors' Report for the financial year ended, 31st March, 2021 is annexed herewith for your kind

perusal and information.